
Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern NJ 3/19/20222022733103

Regular Obedience

Novice A

Ring: 1     Judge: Linda Ferrullo

KYTE VOM HISMERH.  DN64719201.  9/18/2020.  Dog.  German Shepherd Dog.  
Breeder: Merab Khiskiadze. By Ares Grunemont - Zoe Vom Hismerh.  Owner(s): Rimiko 
Jiang, 223 Mendham Rd, Morristown, NJ  07960.  Handler: Rimiko Jiang.   

101ABS

THREEPONDS DAKOTA ASPEN.  WS70323601.  9/14/2020.  Bitch.  Newfoundland.  
Breeder: Lynne Anderson. By Threeponds We Are Family - Threeponds Bailey.  Owner(s): 
Jody Grunfeld and Ron Grunfeld & Lynne Anderson, 10 Warren Lane, Alpine, NJ  07620.  
Handler: Jody Grunfeld.   

102ABS

KYRI VOM HISMERH.  DN64719202.  9/18/2020.  Bitch.  German Shepherd Dog.  
Breeder: Merab Khiskiadze. By Ares Grunemont - Zoe Vom Hismerh.  Owner(s): Rimiko 
Jiang, 223 Mendham Rd, Morristown, NJ  07960.  Handler: Rimiko Jiang.   

103ABS

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score _______             Score _______            Score _______            Score _______

Total Entries in Novice A:    3

---- ---- ---- ----

Total Competing in Novice A:    0



Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern NJ 3/19/20222022733103

Novice B

Ring: 1     Judge: Linda Ferrullo

CEDARMARSH'S PERFECT MAI TAI DJA CGC TKA SWN HDJ RN SHDN SWA.  
SS01374207.  9/24/2017.  Dog.  Labrador Retriever.  Breeder: Sherri Mattheis. By 
Cedarmarsh's Perfect Pina Colada CD CGC TKN RN RATM - Cedarmarsh's Sandpiper.  
Owner(s): Susan O'Donnell, 221 Eyland Ave, Succasunna, NJ  07876.  Handler: Susan 
O'Donnell.    Also in Beginner Novice B

2011934

SUNRUNNER'S STAR FIER.  SS08109207.  10/5/2018.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Justine Lorentzson. By Beaverdam Diversifier - Sunrunner's Legacy.  Owner(s): 
Justine Lorentzson, 6 Cheshire St, Huntington Sta, NY  11746.  Handler: Justine 
Lorentzson.   

2021982

ARYA OF HOUSE SCOLA.  DN67076302.  4/26/2021.  Bitch.  Belgian Malinois.  Breeder: 
Rshae Verher. By Stateline's Danny Zuko - Java Gurl.  Owner(s): Mark Scola, 1 Fawn Hill 
Ct, Randolph, NJ  07869.  Handler: Mark Scola.   

203+1981

VOYAGER'S NOT SO WICKED WITCH BN RE CGC.  PAL279896.  10/17/2019.  Bitch.  
Collie (Rough).  Breeder: Unknown. By  - .  Owner(s): Joni Primas, 72 Burnett Ter, West 
Orange, NJ  07052.  Handler: Joni Primas.    Also in Rally Advanced B, Rally Excellent B, 
Rally Master

204185

RYZE VOM SCHLUSSSTEIN BN RE SH ACT2 ACT2J SIN CGC TKA.  SS08220407.  
10/6/2018.  Dog.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: Marie E Onorevole. By Ruger 
Vom Schlussstein - Britta Vom Schlussstein.  Owner(s): Amber Balukas, 31 Netcong 
Heights, Apt 6, Netcong, NJ  07857.  Handler: Amber Balukas.    Also in Rally Advanced B, 
Rally Excellent B

205186

SUNRUNNER'S LUNA ROSSA.  SS19232402.  5/24/2020.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Justine Lorentzson. By Sunrunner's Red Thunder - Sunrunner's Legacy.  
Owner(s): Justine Lorentzson, 6 Cheshire St, Huntington Sta, NY  11746.  Handler: Justine 
Lorentzson.   

2061963

CADENZA HALCYON DAYS LADY DAY BN RN.  DN62127002.  5/6/2020.  Bitch.  Collie 
(Smooth).  Breeder: Kim Broster & Ruby Sisk & Eileen Mason & Cathy Kee. By GCH 
RACH Halcyon Days the Forth Be With Ewe CD RM RAE2 PT SCN SIN SBN THD CGCA 
TKP - Cadenza's Twisted Tiara RN CGC TKI.  Owner(s): Joni Primas, 72 Burnett Ter, 
West Orange, NJ  07052.  Handler: Joni Primas.    Also in Rally Excellent B

207NQ

CH NICHA AMERICAN NINJA WARRIOR BN RN RI NA NAP NJP.  DN57365501 (CAN).  
11/10/2018.  Dog.  Belgian Tervuren.  Breeder: . By  - .  Owner(s): Robert Blackstone and 
Pamela Blackstone, 34 Tower Mountain Drive, Bernardsville, NJ  07924.  Handler: Robert 
Blackstone.   

208ABS

INDIE VON DER WILMOTHHAUS.  DN53363605.  4/25/2018.  Bitch.  German Shepherd 
Dog.  Breeder: Tim Wilmoth. By Yasso Von Der Wilmothhaus - Orly Vom Der Ketscher 
Wald.  Owner(s): Teryl Lebkuecher, 3799 Herbertsville Rd, Wall Township, NJ  08724.  
Handler: Teryl Lebkuecher.   

209192.5
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CH IMARI'S BROAD STREET BULLY BY LIONSHARE RN JC BCAT CGC TKN ATT.  
HP60978207.  9/16/2020.  Dog.  Rhodesian Ridgeback.  Breeder: Miya Cyphert. By GCH 
Lionshare's Big Mack Daddy CD BN RI JC DCAT CGCA TKN ATT - CH Imari and 
Lionlamb's Ray of Hope.  Owner(s): Renee Lehneis, 14 Peter Drive, Hackettstown, NJ  
07840.  Handler: Renee Lehneis.   

210183.5

SIR GEORGE HERE COMES THE SON.  WS59033006.  11/6/2017.  Dog.  Bernese 
Mountain Dog.  Breeder: David Dennis. By Smoky Mountain Tennesse Tuxedo - Ziva's 
Oopsie Daisy.  Owner(s): Adrienne Kepp, 123 A Mountain Parkway, Green Brook, NJ  
08812.  Handler: Adrienne Kepp.    Also in Beginner Novice B, Rally Novice A

211181

GCH WYCHWAY'S ALMOST A PRINTCESS BN RN.  HP50194802.  9/10/2015.  Bitch.  
Bloodhound.  Breeder: Renee Wagner, Betsy Copeland. By CH Mason Sherick's Big Ben 4 
Heartland - GCH She's Our Queen of Hearts RN.  Owner(s): Kathleen DeKorte, 188 Pond 
School Rd, Sussex, NJ  07461.  Handler: Kathleen DeKorte.    Also in Rally Advanced B

212170

CH QUIKSILVR ASHBROOKE VIVA LAS VEGAS BN RA BCAT SWA SIE CGC TKA.  
SR59705805.  12/22/2017.  Bitch.  Weimaraner.  Breeder: Babetta Breuhaus. By GCH 
Quiksilvr Bet The Max MH - GCH Quiksilvr Gotta Be Special MH.  Owner(s): Michelle 
Ostrander, 96 Hawthorne Drive, New Providence, NJ  07974.  Handler: Michelle 
Ostrander.   

213185.5

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score _______             Score _______            Score _______            Score _______

Total Entries in Novice B:    13

203 202 206 201

198+ 198 196 193

Total Competing in Novice B:    12
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Open A

Ring: 1     Judge: Linda Ferrullo

COFFEE CUP JAMACIAN ME A CAPPUCCINO CD RE NA NAJ CGC TKI.  
DN53395503.  4/2/2018.  Dog.  Pembroke Welsh Corgi.  Breeder: Lisa Pawl and Susan 
Kurz. By GCHB Brynkea Possibly Wired CAA - GCH Brynlea Coffee Cup Jamacian Me 
Craxy.  Owner(s): Carol Wyatt, 513 Dotters Corner Rd, Kunkletown, PA  18058.  Handler: 
Carol Wyatt.  Jumps 8 inches  Also in Rally Master

300NQ

CH SILVER SANDS TICKET TO RIDE.  WS48540302.  9/6/2014.  Bitch.  Portuguese 
Water Dog.  Breeder: Pam Bober. By GCH Bantry's Umber Ecco - CH Silver Sands Oh 
Say Can You Sea.  Owner(s): Gale Meadow, 332 Hillside Ave, Livingston, NJ  07039.  
Handler: Gale Meadow.  Jumps 18 inches  Also in Rally Excellent B

302NQ

A2M NORWOOD THIS IS WICK CD.  DN57389705.  3/23/2019.  Dog.  Border Collie.  
Breeder: Joyce Norris. By OTCH MACH2 Norwood Color Me Zayne UDX OM3 RM RAE 
MXS PAD MJ3 PJD MXF T2B - A2M Favor.  Owner(s): Ashley Scapicchio, 124 Flanders 
Netcong Road, Flanders, NJ  07836.  Handler: Ashley Scapicchio.  Jumps 20 inches 

3031912

HONEY SCOLA CGC.  SS19669508.  7/10/2020.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: 
Karen L. Moore. By Rus Pekos Baileys CGC - Zarjana Rare Pearl.  Owner(s): Mark Scola, 
1 Fawn Hill Ct, Randolph, NJ  07869.  Handler: Mark Scola.  Jumps 20 inches 

3041883

STELOR'S PURPLE MANE CD RE JH ACT2 ACT2J SWN SCA SIA CGC TKA.  
SR92763806.  3/11/2016.  Bitch.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: Dee Stemach & 
Kaye E Ames. By Homesteader's Stelor Hart - Stelor's a Dream Remembered.  Owner(s): 
Amber Balukas, 31 Netcong Heights, Apt 6, Netcong, NJ  07857.  Handler: Amber 
Balukas.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Rally Advanced B, Rally Excellent B

305175

SUNFIRE'S WORKING ON A DREAM CD BN RN TKN DJ.  SR99655606.  5/26/2017.  
Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Laura Aust-Olkin. By Sunfire Stormwynd Cosmic 
Pressure UD BN RN JH DS - RACH Sunfire's It's All About Mimi UD RM2 RAE2 CGCA 
TKA.  Owner(s): Audrey Kaplonski, 161 Tappan Avenue, Belleville, NJ  07109.  Handler: 
Audrey Kaplonski.  Jumps 24 inches 

306183.54

DND FIRE HUNTER.  SS06853805.  6/25/2018.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Dora 
Heffelfinger and Donald M Heffelfinger. By You Have Got to be Kidding - DND Dances with 
Fire.  Owner(s): Heidi Smerek, 510 Totts Gap Rd, Bangor, PA  18013.  Handler: Heidi 
Smerek.  Jumps 24 inches 

307192.51

SUNRUNNER'S STAR CHASER.  SR74822701.  10/7/2012.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Justine Lorentzson. By Porjay's Vida Blue Streak - Sunrunner's Royale Ruby.  
Owner(s): Mary Porter, 63 Sammis St, Huntington, NY  11743.  Handler: Charles Porter.  
Jumps 24 inches 

308NQ

spit up in ring

RIVERRUN GALATEAN SWEET DREAMS OF GOLD CD TKA ACT1 BN.  DN46995009.  
7/12/2016.  Dog.  Collie (Rough).  Breeder: Mary & Jillian Jackson, Mary & Rose 
Robischon. By CH Riverrun Golden Lion - CH Galatean Riverrun Looking Glass.  
Owner(s): Bernice Goldstein, 50-41 Horatio Pkwy, Oakland Gardens, NY  11364.  Handler: 
Bernice Goldstein.  Jumps 24 inches 

309EXC
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GCH LIONSHARE'S BIG MACK DADDY CD BN RI JC DCAT CGCU TKN ATT.  
HP56289304.  9/14/2018.  Dog.  Rhodesian Ridgeback.  Breeder: Katherine Maselli. By 
GCHB Elyia's Stardust CA - CH Celtic Lore's Vanity Fair at Lionshare CA CGC.  Owner(s): 
Renee Lehneis, 14 Peter Drive, Hackettstown, NJ  07840.  Handler: Renee Lehneis.  
Jumps 26 inches 

310NQ

DUNSTANBURGH PRETTY IN PINK RAE BN SIN.  SR72904601.  4/29/2012.  Bitch.  
German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: Eleanor Campbell-Swank. By CH Dunstanburgh 
Priceless - Sunshine Bright Bunstanburgh.  Owner(s): Sandi Ver Sprill, 23 Morris Sussex 
Tpke, Andover, NJ  07821.  Handler: Sandi Ver Sprill.  Jumps 18 inches 

311NQ

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score _______             Score _______            Score _______            Score _______

Total Entries in Open A:    11

307 303 304 306

192.5 191 188 183.5

Total Competing in Open A:    10
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Open B

Ring: 1     Judge: Linda Ferrullo

OTCH3 NORWOOD'S EWE MAKE IT SIMPLE BN UDX3 OM4.  DN49856504.  5/8/2017.  
Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Joyce Norris. By Norwood's Owl Love Ewe Like Crazy UD 
RA PT OA NAJ - Grand Oakes Norwood Sprite HSADS HSBDS HIBD HXADS.  Owner(s): 
Betsy Scapicchio, 124 Flanders Netcong Rd, Flanders, NJ  07836.  Handler: Betsy 
Scapicchio.  Jumps 18 inches  Also in Utility B

404+197.52

GAYLAN'S SPELLBOUND STAR CATCHER UDX OM3 BN GN GO RN OA OAJ NF 
CGC.  SR69775705.  7/21/2011.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: . By  - .  Owner(s): 
Diane Driscoll,  Byram Shore Road, Carriage House, Greenwich, CT  06830.  Handler: 
Diane Driscoll.  Jumps 20 inches  Also in Utility B

405NQ

CH DREAM'S U STOLE MY HEART CD PCD BN GN RE NA NAJ ACT2 CGC.  
SR72799902.  5/10/2012.  Dog.  English Springer Spaniel.  Breeder: Sandra Kucaba & 
Rebecca Hoskins. By CH Dalin's Count Me In CDX RN - CH MACH2 Springbrook's In Your 
Dreams VCD2 UDX RAE SH.  Owner(s): Betsy Baird, 11 White Oak Dr, Califon, NJ  
07830.  Handler: Betsy Baird.  Jumps 20 inches 

406NQ

SUNFIRE WINGMASTER'S BORN 2B MY BABY CD OAJ AX TKA.  SS07538201.  
7/12/2018.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Mike Book. By OTCH MACH4 PACH H. 
Top Shawnfield's Rapid Replay WC - Sunfire's Amazing Grace RN CGC TKI.  Owner(s): 
Helene Friedwald, 111 Colony Lane, Syosset, NY  11791.  Handler: Helene Friedwald.  
Jumps 20 inches 

407194

SUNDOG'S DJ ABBEY OF STONEY HOLLOW UDX OMI VER PCD GN BN CGCA WC.  
SR84435205.  8/25/2014.  Bitch.  Labrador Retriever.  Breeder: Margaret Brady-Ulmer. By 
Rhumblines Playing the Field at Sundog JH - Sundog's Paint It Black CDX RE.  Owner(s): 
Jacqui Hartranft, 6376 Kings Highway So, Zionsville, PA  18092.  Handler: Jacqui 
Hartranft.  Jumps 20 inches  Also in Utility B

4081954

GAYLAN'S ODE TO JOY CDX RN PCD BN CGC CCA.  SR98532801.  4/4/2017.  Bitch.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Dr. Gayle L. Watkins, Lise Pratt. By HRCH OTCH One Ash 
Spring Loaded for Play UDX4 OM7 MH OS OBHF VCX CGC - Gaylan's Spellboung Star 
Catcher UDX OM3 BN GN GO RN OA OAJ NF OBHF CGC.  Owner(s): Diane Driscoll,  
Byram Shore Road, Carriage House, Greenwich, CT  06830.  Handler: Diane Driscoll.  
Jumps 20 inches 

410NQ

THE CHARMED ONES FIX IT FOOL UD.  DN59162002 (DEN).  12/20/2017.  Dog.  
Border Collie.  Breeder: Dorthe Kiaerulff & Poul Lerche. By All Zet Chip In It For the Win - 
The Charmed Ones Do It Dizzy.  Owner(s): Rick Pisani, 874 Broadway, Brentwood, NY  
11717.  Handler: Rick Pisani.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

411197.53

SUNFIRE'S RAZIN' A RUCKUS CDX JH WC TKA.  SS06882301.  7/11/2018.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Barbara Biewer & Christine Osborne. By Sunfire's Long Hot 
Summer MH50 CDX - Sunfire's Blue Winged Teal.  Owner(s): Karen Goldberg and Norm 
Goldberg, 20 Tiffany Road, Oyster Bay Cove, NY  11771.  Handler: Karen Goldberg.  
Jumps 22 inches 

412NQ
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OTCH8 GAYLAN'S BETTIN ON THE BRIGHT LIGHTS UDX6 O6M.  SR89017802.  
6/7/2015.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Marcy Burke & Gayle Watkins. By OTCH One 
Ash Stardust on Tap UDX27 AX AXJ - MACH4 Gaylans Peaches & Cream MXC MJB2 
MXF T2B4.  Owner(s): Betsy Scapicchio, 124 Flanders Netcong Rd, Flanders, NJ  07836.  
Handler: Betsy Scapicchio.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

413199.51

SUREFIRE'S JEEZE LOUISE JH WC CCA UD.  SS03619302.  1/25/2018.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Beverly Weaver. By You Have Got to Be Kidding MH71 CDX - 
SureFire Turn Me Loose Zoom MHY CDX.  Owner(s): Linda Sperco and Paul Zurka, 31 
Revere Ave, Maplewood, NJ  07040.  Handler: Linda Sperco.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in 
Utility B

414NQ

RAMBLIN' RED SUPREME ALLIED COMMANDER UD.  SR87954708.  4/13/2015.  Dog.  
Irish Setter.  Breeder: A. Kubacz, K. Toohey, R. Kubacz & P. Kubacz. By GCH Vermillion's 
Sea Breeze - CH Ramblin' Red Adelaide.  Owner(s): Anthony Comito and Yvonne Comito, 
71 Michelle Ln, Hillsborough, NJ  08844.  Handler: Anthony Comito.  Jumps 26 inches  
Also in Utility B

415189

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score _______             Score _______            Score _______            Score _______

Total Entries in Open B:    11

413 404 411 408

199.5 197.5+ 197.5 195

Total Competing in Open B:    11



Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern NJ 3/19/20222022733103

Utility A

Ring: 1     Judge: Linda Ferrullo

CORWYNT TAYKEN IT HAD TO BE EWE CDX RE OAP OJP.  DN42604304.  4/21/2015.  
Dog.  Cardigan Welsh Corgi.  Breeder: Donna Lonnquist and Susan E Stephon. By GCH 
Avalon's Aristocrat - TC CT MACH5 Corwynt Tayken Driving Miss Daisy RN.  Owner(s): 
Barbara Carlson, 645 Route 94, Fredon, NJ  07860.  Handler: Barbara Carlson.  Jumps 8 
inches 

601ABS

LANDARAS BUST N COVER CUIVRES.  SS00864903.  7/31/2017.  Bitch.  Labrador 
Retriever.  Breeder: Brett T. Bunk. By Magnolia's Hammerin' Hank - Cuivre's She's a 
Dream Chaser Too.  Owner(s): Marilyn Traurig and Michael Traurig, 17 Fundus Road, 
West Orange, NJ  07052.  Handler: Marilyn Traurig.  Jumps 22 inches 

602NQ

CH RACH NINCHA LA VIE EN ROSE CDX BN GN RM2 RAE2 AXP AJP OFP ACT2 
CGC.  DN35466202 (CAN).  8/11/2012.  Bitch.  Belgian Tervuren.  Breeder: Michele 
Gauvin. By GCHG Starbright Winning Bet RN BN - CH Nicha Spirit Libre Comme L'Air 
CDX AX AXJ.  Owner(s): Robert Blackstone and Michele Gauvin, 34 Tower Mountain 
Drive, Bernardsville, NJ  07924.  Handler: Robert Blackstone.  Jumps 22 inches 

603NQ

GCHB STORMWATCH BEAUFORT'S RECORD WYNDS  CDX RE OA OAJ CGC TKI.  
SR78988402.  7/14/2013.  Dog.  Flat-Coated Retriever.  Breeder: Peg Forte & Kathryn 
Leonhardt. By Brightmoor Celtic Storm - GCHS Stormwatch Whilwynd BN RN OA OAJ 
CGCA.  Owner(s): Carol Wyatt, 513 Dotters Corner Rd, Kunkletown, PA  18058.  Handler: 
Carol Wyatt.  Jumps 24 inches  Also in Rally Master

604NQ

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score _______             Score _______            Score _______            Score _______

Total Entries in Utility A:    4

---- ---- ---- ----

Total Competing in Utility A:    3
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Utility B

Ring: 1     Judge: Linda Ferrullo

ANSARO'S A BRAND NEW WRENDITION BN TKI CDX.  TS35828801.  9/7/2017.  Bitch.  
Pomeranian.  Breeder: Angel L Arocho. By CH Firesprite's Walk on the Moon - Ansaro's 
Anita De Montemar.  Owner(s): Debra Masino, 231 N Washington Ave, Centereach, NY  
11720.  Handler: Debra Masino.  Jumps 8 inches 

401ABS

GCH CRYSTAL'S DOWNEASTER ALEXA UD MX MXJ.  SR77386802.  5/1/2013.  Bitch.  
English Cocker Spaniel.  Breeder: Lisa Lohsen. By GCH Crystal's Snickerdoodles AX 
MXJ - Vandee Chrystal's Copacobana PAX.  Owner(s): Barbara Buscareno and Lisa 
Lohsen, 34 Kanes Lane, Huntington, NY  11743.  Handler: Barbara Buscareno.  Jumps 12 
inches 

402ABS

OTCH3 NORWOOD'S EWE MAKE IT SIMPLE BN UDX3 OM4.  DN49856504.  5/8/2017.  
Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Joyce Norris. By Norwood's Owl Love Ewe Like Crazy UD 
RA PT OA NAJ - Grand Oakes Norwood Sprite HSADS HSBDS HIBD HXADS.  Owner(s): 
Betsy Scapicchio, 124 Flanders Netcong Rd, Flanders, NJ  07836.  Handler: Betsy 
Scapicchio.  Jumps 18 inches  Also in Open B

404NQ

GAYLAN'S SPELLBOUND STAR CATCHER UDX OM3 BN GN GO RN OA OAJ NF 
CGC.  SR69775705.  7/21/2011.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: . By  - .  Owner(s): 
Diane Driscoll,  Byram Shore Road, Carriage House, Greenwich, CT  06830.  Handler: 
Diane Driscoll.  Jumps 20 inches  Also in Open B

405NQ

SUNDOG'S DJ ABBEY OF STONEY HOLLOW UDX OMI VER PCD GN BN CGCA WC.  
SR84435205.  8/25/2014.  Bitch.  Labrador Retriever.  Breeder: Margaret Brady-Ulmer. By 
Rhumblines Playing the Field at Sundog JH - Sundog's Paint It Black CDX RE.  Owner(s): 
Jacqui Hartranft, 6376 Kings Highway So, Zionsville, PA  18092.  Handler: Jacqui 
Hartranft.  Jumps 20 inches  Also in Open B

4081923

HIGHROLLER WORKING GIRL UD OM1 BN RN CCA.  SR90829407.  11/13/2015.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Kelly Kosinski. By OTCH Sunsplash Blitz is On UDX5 
OM6 VER SH CCA WCX VC OBHF - OTCH4 MACH HighRoller Snap Decision UDX5 
OM6 VER SH CCA WCX VC OBHF.  Owner(s): Kathryn Pugh, 454 West Hill Rd, Glen 
Gardner, NJ  08826.  Handler: Kathryn Pugh.  Jumps 20 inches 

409NQ

THE CHARMED ONES FIX IT FOOL UD.  DN59162002 (DEN).  12/20/2017.  Dog.  
Border Collie.  Breeder: Dorthe Kiaerulff & Poul Lerche. By All Zet Chip In It For the Win - 
The Charmed Ones Do It Dizzy.  Owner(s): Rick Pisani, 874 Broadway, Brentwood, NY  
11717.  Handler: Rick Pisani.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

411195.52

OTCH8 GAYLAN'S BETTIN ON THE BRIGHT LIGHTS UDX6 O6M.  SR89017802.  
6/7/2015.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Marcy Burke & Gayle Watkins. By OTCH One 
Ash Stardust on Tap UDX27 AX AXJ - MACH4 Gaylans Peaches & Cream MXC MJB2 
MXF T2B4.  Owner(s): Betsy Scapicchio, 124 Flanders Netcong Rd, Flanders, NJ  07836.  
Handler: Betsy Scapicchio.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

413199.51
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SUREFIRE'S JEEZE LOUISE JH WC CCA UD.  SS03619302.  1/25/2018.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Beverly Weaver. By You Have Got to Be Kidding MH71 CDX - 
SureFire Turn Me Loose Zoom MHY CDX.  Owner(s): Linda Sperco and Paul Zurka, 31 
Revere Ave, Maplewood, NJ  07040.  Handler: Linda Sperco.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in 
Open B

414NQ

RAMBLIN' RED SUPREME ALLIED COMMANDER UD.  SR87954708.  4/13/2015.  Dog.  
Irish Setter.  Breeder: A. Kubacz, K. Toohey, R. Kubacz & P. Kubacz. By GCH Vermillion's 
Sea Breeze - CH Ramblin' Red Adelaide.  Owner(s): Anthony Comito and Yvonne Comito, 
71 Michelle Ln, Hillsborough, NJ  08844.  Handler: Anthony Comito.  Jumps 26 inches  
Also in Open B

415180.54

Score __________

Score __________

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score _______             Score _______            Score _______            Score _______

Total Entries in Utility B:    10

413 411 408 415

199.5 195.5 192 180.5

High Combined __________              

High in Trial __________                    413

413

199.5+

399

Total Competing in Utility B:    8
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Preferred Obedience

Preferred Utility

Ring: 1     Judge: Linda Ferrullo

GCH OTCH4 RACH CHANTRYILE GOSSIP GIRL UDX8 OGM VER BN RM2 RAE3 
SWN.  DN31755802 (CAN).  4/6/2011.  Bitch.  Belgian Tervuren.  Breeder: Greg Storms 
and Eleanor Heagy. By GCH OTCH MACH Starbright Casino Royal VCD3 TDX OM5 
UDX3 - Mishahook Laneeka at Chantryile.  Owner(s): Pamela Blackstone, 34 Tower 
Mountain Drive, Bernardsville, NJ  07924.  Handler: Robert Blackstone.  Jumps 16 inches 

P403194.51

Score __________

Score __________

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score _______             Score _______            Score _______            Score _______

Total Entries in Preferred Utility:    1

403 ---- ---- ----

194.5

High Combined __________              

High in Trial __________                    

Total Competing in Preferred Utility:    1

403

---

194.5

---



Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern NJ 3/19/20222022733103

Optional Titling Obedience

Beginner Novice B

Ring: 1     Judge: Linda Ferrullo

MC D'S SHE'S A BONNY LASS.  SS16834202.  12/30/2019.  Bitch.  English Springer 
Spaniel.  Breeder: Mary K. McDonald and Louisa Arendt. By McD's Back to Country Family 
Reunion - McD's Fair and Tender Lady.  Owner(s): Betsy Baird, 11 White Oak Dr, Califon, 
NJ  07830.  Handler: Betsy Baird.    Also in Rally Novice B

7011991

CEDARMARSH'S PERFECT MAI TAI DJA CGC TKA SWN HDJ RN SHDN SWA.  
SS01374207.  9/24/2017.  Dog.  Labrador Retriever.  Breeder: Sherri Mattheis. By 
Cedarmarsh's Perfect Pina Colada CD CGC TKN RN RATM - Cedarmarsh's Sandpiper.  
Owner(s): Susan O'Donnell, 221 Eyland Ave, Succasunna, NJ  07876.  Handler: Susan 
O'Donnell.    Also in Novice B

7021952

SIR GEORGE HERE COMES THE SON.  WS59033006.  11/6/2017.  Dog.  Bernese 
Mountain Dog.  Breeder: David Dennis. By Smoky Mountain Tennesse Tuxedo - Ziva's 
Oopsie Daisy.  Owner(s): Adrienne Kepp, 123 A Mountain Parkway, Green Brook, NJ  
08812.  Handler: Adrienne Kepp.    Also in Novice B, Rally Novice A

703194.53

1st ________                2nd ________              3rd ________              4th ________

Score _______             Score _______            Score _______            Score _______

Total Entries in Beginner Novice B:    3

701 702 703 ----

199 195 194.5

Total Competing in Beginner Novice B:    3


